



May 25, 2023

Bulletin No. 08-2023

To: NISS Member Companies

Re: NISS Board of Directors Appoints Jeff Patterson as President & CEO

The board of directors would like to announce Jeff Patterson as the President & CEO of NISS. Jeff previously served as the Interim CEO and began his career with NISS in 2004. Under Jeff's leadership, we look forward to continuing to provide excellent service to our member companies as we offer a simplified approach to statistical reporting. Please reach out to Jeff Patterson should you need any assistance during this transition.

NISS Board of Directors, Executive Committee

Spencer Hertler, Chairman Shelly Harvey, Vice Chairman & Treasurer Chad Beehler, Secretary Bob Brown, Past Chairman

Jeff Patterson President & CEO National Independent Statistical Service (NISS) 9365 Counselors Row, Suite 120 | Indianapolis, IN 46240 Phone: 317.876.6200 | Fax: 317.876.6210